
Berlin Police Department - Staff Directory 
 

Police Commission 

Police Commission Chair Marc Tremblay  

Police Commissioner Pierre Morin  

Police Commissioner Linda Pivin  

 
Police Department Personnel 

Chief Daniel Buteau dbuteau@berlinnhpd.gov 

Deputy Chief Nathan Roy   nroy@berlinnhpd.gov 

Administrative Assistant Hollie Walters hwalters@berlinnhpd.gov 

Lt Hollie Dube hdube@berlinnhpd.gov  

Lt Prosecutor Zachary Howry zhowry@berlinnhpd.gov 

Lt Detective Wade Goulet wgoulet@berlinnhpd.gov 

Detective Sgt. Eric Benjamin ebenjamin@berlinnhpd.gov  

Dets'/Pros's Secretary Hollie Walters (Records Clerk) hwalters@berlinnhpd.gov  

Lt Joseph Priest jpriest@berlinnhpd.gov 

Sgt Dennis Gale dgale@berlinnhpd.gov  

Cpl Michael Pearson mpearson@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Adam Sperlonga asperlonga@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Jason Silva jsilva@berlinnhpd.gov  

Patrol Officer Jarod Beal jbeal@berlinnhpd.gov  

Patrol Officer Benjamin Harmon bharmon@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Christopher Bowman cbowman@berlinnhpd.gov 
Patrol Officer Rebecca Latham rlatham@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Joshua Herrmann jherrmann@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Bradley Panto   bpanto@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Joshua Cusson jcusson@berlinnhpd.gov 

Patrol Officer Kobi Lees   klees@berlinnhpd.gov 
Communications Manager Jennifer Cloutier jcloutier@berlinnhpd.gov 

Dispatcher Michelle Randall mrandall@berlinnhpd.gov 

Dispatcher Beth Bouchard bbouchard@berlinnhpd.gov 

Dispatcher Spencer Laflamme slaflamme@berlinnhpd.gov 

Dispatcher Randi Estabrooks restabrooks@berlinnhpd.gov 

Part-Time Dispatcher Shelli Fortin sfortin@berlinnhpd.gov 
Part-Time Dispatcher Jacob Devoid jdevoid@berlinnhpd.gov 

Part-Time Dispatcher Debbie Gaudette   dgaudette@berlinnhpd.gov 

Part-Time Dispatcher Noelle Meer nmeer@berlinnhpd.gov 

 
  n 

Maintenance/Auxiliary Officer Daniel Arguin darguin@berlinnhpd.gov 

School Resource Officer Lt Hollie Dube   hdube@berlinnhpd.gov 
Special Enforcement Officer Barney Valliere bvalliere@berlinnhpd.gov 

Special Enforcement Officer Donald Gendron dgendron@berlinnhpd.gov 

Special Enforcement Officer Richard Plourde Special Enforcement Officer Tobey Reichert 
Special Enforcement Officer Gerald Marcou Special Enforcement Officer Keith Enman 

Special Enforcement Officer Richard McClure   Special Enforcement Officer Joshua White 

Special Enforcement Officer Brian Valerino Special Enforcement Officer Timothy Godin 

Special Enforcement Officer Keith Roberge Special Enforcement Officer Kerry Theriault 

Special Enforcement Officer Jon Imperial  
 03/08/24 
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